[Service Date February 23, 2004]

February 23, 2004

NOTICE OF CLARIFICATION

Re: Eschelon Telecom of Washington, Inc. v. Qwest Corporation Docket No. UT-033039

TO ALL PARTIES:

On February 18, 2004, the Commission issued a notice of opportunity to file an answer by March 1, 2004, on the petition for reconsideration filed by Eschelon Telecom of Washington, Inc.

This notice corrects the error and in accordance with WAC 480-07-850(3), notifies the parties that the Commission intends to act on the petition on or before March 16, 2004.

Sincerely,

CAROLE J. WASHBURN Executive Secretary